## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2223

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on pages 873 and 874 of the Senate Journal and page 941 of the House Journal and that Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2223 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 1, after the semicolon insert "and"

Page 1, line 2, remove "; and to provide an appropriation"

Page 1, line 5, after "PROJECTS" insert "- SPENDING AUTHORITY"

- Page 1, line 7, replace "rural area" with "region that does not have a city with a population over thirty-five thousand" and replace "an urban area" with "a region that has a city with a population exceeding thirty-five thousand"
- Page 1, line 16, after the period insert "The department may spend additional funds from gifts, grants, or donations and those additional funds are appropriated for the purposes of this section."

Page 1, remove lines 20 through 24

Renumber accordingly